FOO _{TRAN}	SMITTAL LETTER
To: Qualification/Tax Lien Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: <u>CBH</u> Fourth,	
(Name	of corporation - must include suffix)
Dear Sir or Madam:	

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

. II GII .	correspondence corrections and maner to are tone in and.	
	Richard H. Schwachter	
	(Name of Person)	
	June Fourth Cosp	
	(Firm/Company) 2424 N Federal Hwy # 311	
-	(Address)	
	Boca Raton, FLA 33431	· · ·
-	(City/State/Zip))31403320 /18/00-01094005
		78.75 **78.75

Should you need to call someone concerning this matter, please call:

Richard Schwachler at (561) 358-0325 (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS:

ē

Qualification/Tax Lien Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

MAILING ADDRESS:

Qualification/Tax Lien Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



 \$78.75 Filing Fee & S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy
Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	CBH Fourth, Inc.	-	
	Name of corporation; must include the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or	1	
	ords or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a		
na	atural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present.)		
2	Delaware 3. 0219791		
	tate or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)		
(5)			
4	01-27-00 5. Perpetual		
	(Date of incorporation) (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")		
6	No schuty yet (Date first transacted business in Florida.) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501, 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)		
	(Date first transacted business in Florida.) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501, 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)		
7	2424 North Federal Hwy #311		
	Boca Raton, Florida 33431		
	(Current mailing address)		
	ALE O	•	-
8	Checking account only	1	
	(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)	·····	
9. Ni	ame and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptable).		
	Name: Nichard IF, Schulerier		
Offic	ce Address: 2424 North Federal Hwy #311		
	Boca Raton, Florida, 33431		
	(Zip code)		

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

tell St

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

2424 North Federal Hwy #311	
	-
boca Roton, Florida 33:131	
ban:	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
,	
ERS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Richard H. Schwachter	
2424 North Federal Huy #311	TAI 00
Boca Raton, Florida 33431	
1800a Karon, Florida 33131	
ent:	
	ω <
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing addition	al officers and/or directors.
(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in num	nber 12 of the application)
Richard Schwachter	······································

• •

State of Delaware PAGE 1 Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "CBH FOURTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

MI 11: 43



8100 3165761 001040458

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State 0219791 AUTHENTICATION: 01-27-00 DATE:

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 01/26/2000 001040458 - 3165761

a., 5 * 5

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CBH FOURTH, INC.

FIRST. The name of this corporation shall be:

CBH FOURTH, INC.

SECOND. Its registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at 1013 Centre Road, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle and its registered agent at such address is CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY.

00

833

8

AM II:

చ్

m

To engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH. The total number of shares of stock which this corporation is authorized to issue is:

Ten Thousand (10,000) shares without par value.

FIFTH. The name and address of the incorporator is as follows:

Melissa Suiter Corporation Service Company 1013 Centre Road Wilmington, DE 19805

SIXTH. The Board of Directors shall have the power to adopt, amend or repeal the by-laws.

SEVENTH. No director shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for any breach of fiduciary duty by such director as a director. Notwithstanding the foregoing sentence, a director shall be liable to the extent provided by applicable law, (i) for breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) pursuant to Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. No amendment to or repeal of this Article Seventh shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any director of the Corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to such amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the incorporator hereinbefore named, has executed, signed and acknowledged this certificate of incorporation this twenty-sixth day of January, A.D., 2000.

00 Melissa Suiter 6 Incorporator 8 m = 5